	OCT 19 20		10-24-20		Pate Atty	nt and Trade	4-41; 42; 47; 50;	
To th	e Director of the U.S. Pat	tenoand 1	10332591	2	Mail Stop A	ssignment R	ecordation Service	
To the Director of the U.S. Patenciand 1. 1033250 Please record the attached attache				Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: BTG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				Internal A	Internal Address:			
-	`. Nature of conveyance:				Street Address: 10 FLEET PLACE			
ָבוְ	Assignment		Merger	City: t	LIMEBURNER LANE City: LONDON EC4M 7SB			
i	Security Agreement		Change of Name	Country:	ENGLAND	Zip Code:		
	Joint Research Agreement		Government Interest Assignment	Additiona	I name(s) & Addı	ess(es) attacl	ned?	
	☐ Executive Order 9494, ☐ Other: (Confirmation of Assignment)				] Yes	⊠ No		
Exec	ution Date: AUGUST 7	, 2006						
4.	Application number(s) the application:	or patent n	umber(s): If this document is	being filed tog	gether with a new	application, t	he execution date of	
A.	A. Patent Application Number(s):			В. Г	Patent Number(s	):		
11/300,588 10/550,458 11/247,959				6,480,143 6,346,922 6,388,630 7,019,644 6,891,466 6,870,460 6,367,697 6,724,895 6,954,533				
28/2006 FC:8021	MOVEME AAAAAAAAA 113AAASA	38 20.00 06 <sup>A</sup> d	litional numbers attached?	6,867,6	•	,	, ,	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. 13			
Name	e: Arthur S. Garrett, Esq	<b>}</b> .		8.	Total fee (37 CFF	R 1.21(h) and	3.41): \$520.00	
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.				T 🛛	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency or credit overpayment to deposit account 06-0916)			
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.					Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
000	Washington, D	.C.						
City:								

Arthur S. Garrett

Reg. No. 20,338

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: THREE

5/2006 1198043\_1 Signed:

October 19, 2006

Date

WA

## CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SUPERSENSOR (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED, as assignor, was the owner of the entire right, title, and interest of the following applications for United States Letters Patent and United States Letters Patents and the inventions described and claimed therein.

- U.S. Patent No. 6,480,143 issued November 12, 2002 for Electronic Identification System;
- U.S. Patent No. 6,346,922 issued February 12, 2002 for Hybrid Antenna Arrangement for Use with Electronic Identification Systems;
- U.S. Patent No. 6,388,630 issued May 14, 2002 for Waveguide for Transmitting RF Energy Through an RF Barrier;
- U.S. Patent No. 7,019,664 issued March 28, 2006 for Reading Protocol for Transponders of Electronic Identification System;
- U.S. Patent No. 6,891,466 issued May 10, 2005 for Broad Bandwidth High Impedance Transponder for Electronic Identification System;
- U.S. Patent No. 6,870,460 issued March 22, 2005 for Input Impedance Arrangement for RF Transponder;
- U.S. Patent No. 6,367,697 issued April 9, 2002 for A Reader Arrangement for an Electronic Identification System Having a Plurality of Reader Heads for Energizing Transponders;
- U.S. Patent No. 6,724,895 issued April 20, 2004 for Electronic Identification System and Method with Source Authenticity Verification;
- U.S. Patent No. 6,954,533 issued October 11, 2005 for Electronic Identification System and Method with Source Authenticity;
- U.S. Patent No. 6,867,687 issued March 15, 2005 for Sideband Diversity Reader for Electronic Identification System;
- U.S. Patent Application No. 11/300,588 filed December 15, 2005 for Reading Protocol for Transponders of Electronic Identification System;

PATENT REEL: 018433 FRAME: 0555 U.S. Patent Application No. 10/550,458 filed September 26, 2005 for Authentication of Radio Frequency Transponders; and

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/247,959 filed October 11, 2005 for Electronic Identification System and Method with Source Authenticity.

WHEREAS, on January 19, 2005 BTG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a corporation of Great Britain, whose post office address is 10 Fleet Place, Limeburner Lane, London EC4M 7SB England, as assignee, secured the entire right, title, and interest in and to the applications for Letters Patent and the Letters Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to these applications and the Letters Patents to be granted thereon and these Letters Patents and any reissues thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

STEPHEN LEITH ANTICEVICH Appointed Liquidator of Supersensor (Proprietary) Limited

Date: 7 HUG 2006

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/19/2006 REEL: 018433 FRAME: 0556